



PO Box 48 Mount Barker
Western Australia 6324

Phone: (08) 9851 1344

Fax: (08) 9851 1939

Email:

HAZARD REDUCTION BURNS

The Shire of Plantagenet Volunteer Bush Fire Brigades will be carrying out a hazard reduction burn in the first two weeks of October, weather permitting. The burn will take place along Langton Road between Marmion Ave and Muir Highway.

For the purpose of safety, Langton Road will be closed at the intersection of Marmion Ave to the west, Muir Highway and the intersection of McDonald Ave and Taylor Road to the south.

These road closures will only be in place for the period of the burn until it is deemed safe to reopen the roads.

The Shire of Plantagenet uses hazard reduction burns to reduce fuel loads whilst maintaining the biodiversity of reserves. Burning reduces the impact and devastation of wildfires on our community.

For further information please contact the Community Emergency Services Manager on 9892 1111.
